VIKAS GARG 10/4, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026

Dated: 22.08.2019

BSE Limited.	The National Stock Exchange Ltd	The Company
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,	Secretary,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Vikas Multicorp Ltd
400001	Mumbai – 400051	G-1, 34/1, East Punjabi
Fax: 022-22723121	Tel No: (022) 26598100 – 8114	Bagh, New Delhi-
: 022-22722039	Symbol: <u>VIKASMCORP</u>	110026.
Scrip Code: <u>542655</u>	*	

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Vikas Garg('Seller') have sold 1,33,04,863 (One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Three) Equity Shares representing 2.005% of the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of Vikas Multicorp Limited ('Target Company').

Accordingly, I am submitting the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Vikas Garg

Valored

Encl: a/a.

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vikas Multicorp	Limited	
Names of the Seller	Vikas Garg		
Whether the Acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited and	The National St	ock Exchange of
the shares of TC are Listed	India Ltd		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	18	2	ā
- Vikas Garg	19,56,78,299	29.49	29.49
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	NA	NA
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)	Nil	NA	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	*		
other instrument that entitles the		* *	
acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	NA	NA
voting rights in the TC (specify	5	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
holding in each category)	2		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19,56,78,299	29.49	29.49
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8	*	
7 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -			

	acquired/sold			
-	Vikas Garg	1,33,04,863	2.005	2.005
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	Nil	NA	NA
	shares	3		
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	NA	NA
	other instrument that entitles the		10.1255	W 30-30-1
	acquirer to receive shares carrying		9	
	voting rights in the TC (specify	w w		
	holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			s = 1
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released	Nil	NA	NA
	by the acquirer	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,07,26,750	2.005	2.005
Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:	-		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	y.,		
=	Vikas Garg	18,23,73,436	27.49	27.49
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA NA
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	**	a .	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the		9	8
	acquirer to receive shares carrying		THE ST.	
	voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	NA	NA
	holding in each category) after			
	acquisition		a ¹	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	18,23,73,436	27.49	27.49
Mo	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market	Market sale		
/ o	ff-market / public issue / rights issue			
/pre	eferential allotment / inter-se transfer			
etc.		×		2 2
	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Refer Annexure		
date	e of receipt of intimation of allotment			

of shares, whichever is applicable	e d
Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495Equity
of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495Equity
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495Equity
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each

Vikas Garg

Date:August 22, 2019

Valor of

Details of Shares sold

Date	Name of the Seller	Number of shares sold	% of shares sold	% of Cumulative shareholding
06-08-2019	Vikas Garg	6,00,201	0.090	0.090
07-08-2019	Vikas Garg	6,71,663	0.101	0.191
08-08-2019	Vikas Garg	29,77,999	0.449	0.640
19-08-2019	Vikas Garg	39,90,000	0.601	1.241
20-08-2019	Vikas Garg	32,90,000	0.496	1.737
21-078-2019	Vikas Garg	17,75,000	0.268	2.005
Total Shares	Sold	1,33,04,863	2.005	2.005

11.11.62 M

Vikas Garg

Date: August 22, 2019